
RESOLUTION 21-    . 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE 

OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN, NEW JERSEY 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO 1 FOR  

TRAFFIC LINE STRIPING & LETTERING 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown, 

County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, as follows: 

 

 

Traffic Line Striping & Lettering - Change Order No. 1 

 

 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 

 

EXTRAS:      - NONE - 

 

SUPPLEMENTARY:  Additional work for line striping and lettering 

 

REDUCTIONS:     -NONE- 

 

         ADDITIONAL           REDUCTION 

Total reductions this CO XXXX $0.00 

Total extras this CO XXXX XXXX 

Total Supplementary this CO $10,084.00 XXXX 

Total this CO $10,084.00 -$0.00 

Net change this CO +$10,084.00 

Previous Change Orders $0.00 

Total Change Orders to Date +$10,084.00 

Net Change in  Contract +$10,084.00 

Original Contract Amount $50,420.00 

Change Orders to Date +$10,084.00 

Revised Contract Price $60,504.00 

 

be and the same is hereby ratified and confirmed. 

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The Township Clerk shall send a certified copy of this 

resolution to the following: 
 

a. Purchasing Agent 
 

b. Comptroller 



 

c. Ted Maloney, Director of Public Works 
 

d. Traffic Lines, 5100 Asbury Road, Farmingdale, NJ 07727 

 

 

 

MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE 
    

Committee Member Approved Opposed Abstain Absent 

R. Clarke     

K. Kratz           

R. Hibell      

K. Settembrino     

Mayor Perry     

 

 

 CERTIFICATION 

 

 I, Heidi R. Brunt, Township Clerk of the Township of Middletown, hereby certify the 

foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Middletown Township Committee at 

their meeting held November 15, 2021. 

 

         WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Township of Middletown this 15th day of 

November 2021. 

 

___________________________________ 

                                HEIDI R. BRUNT, TOWNSHIP CLERK 

 


